
 

 

OPENING OF TENDERS 

    

                                                      Updated to April 2017 

TENDER NO   : 14/2016 

DESCRIPTION   : OATLANDS ERVENS 

DATE                                    : 29/07/2016  

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

This tender has been Re-Advertised 

TENDER NO   : 15/2016 

DESCRIPTION   : EVERNS FOR OSMOND TERRACE 

DATE                                    :05/08/2016    

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

Thi s Tender has been Re-Advertised 

 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Buyisile Lobnal Kutu           6256 R 281 000.00 

2. IAN                                      6240 R 80 000.00 

3. IAN                                      6256 R 80 000.00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1362 R 152 000.00 

2. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 4702 R 152 000.00 

3. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1354 R 152 000.00 

4.  Lungiswa Matyholweni      ERF 1369 R 180 000.00 

5.  Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1356 R 153 000.00 

6. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1360  R 152 000.00 

7. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1369 R 152 000.00 

8. Siyabonga Koliti                ERF 1359 R 152 000.00 

9. Sandile Nyoka                   ERF 1354 R 180 000.00 



 

 

TENDER NO   : 1  

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL STORES 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

TENDER NO   : 2 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MAIN STORES 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. All Electrical Distributer Various prices per item 

2. Lucy Electric Various prices per item 

3. AMG Lubricant ; Engine oil centre Various prices per item 

4.  ABB Powertech transformers Various prices per item 

5.  Hlumisa Trading Various prices per item 

6. Actom electrical products Various prices per item 

7. Voltex Various prices per item 

8. Landis & Gyer Various prices per item 

9. North & Robertson Various prices per item 

10. Abedare Cables Various prices per item 

11. Msondili Trading Various prices per item 

12. Ndlambe Investments Various prices per item 

13. Hedraweb Investments Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Extra dimantion Various prices per item 

2. Sains Agencies Various prices per item 

3. Outeniqua Plastics Various prices per item 

4.  Burwana (PTY) LTD Various prices per item 

5.  Sizwe paints Various prices per item 

6. Msondili Trading Various prices per item 

7. Easy Office Supplies Various prices per item 

8. Antonio Trading Various prices per item 

9. Siya Green village Various prices per item 

10. Ayabona Construction & projects Various prices per item 

11. Valotone Various prices per item 

12. The Timakhwes tradings Various prices per item 

13. Skubie Trading Various prices per item 

14. Litha General  Dealer Various prices per item 

15. Thala Health Care Management Various prices per item 



TENDER NO   : 3 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OVERALLS 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

TENDER NO   : 4 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SAFETY BOOTS AND SHOES 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

TENDER NO   : 5 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

16. Hedraweb Investments Various prices per item 

17.  Makana Development Trust Various prices per item 

18. Liyasakha trading & Construction Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Amended redine Projects Various prices per item 

2. Select PPE Various prices per item 

3. Bravo Afrika Various prices per item 

4. Cinga Advertising Various prices per item 

5. Nkqunkqu Trading Enterprise Various prices per item 

6. Gijima Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Pinnade Various prices per item 

2. Kwakhiwe Construction Various prices per item 

3. Amended Redime Trading Various prices per item 

4.  Select PPE Various prices per item 

5.  Bravo Afrika Various prices per item 

6. Mariach trading Various prices per item 

7. Cinga Advertising Various prices per item 

8. Msondili Trading Various prices per item 

9. Ayabona Contruction & Projects Various prices per item 

10. Buybelle Instant Solutions Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. AC Performance - Freeshe Various prices per item 

2. Pinnade Enterprises Various prices per item 



TENDER NO   : 6 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLUMBING SANITATION AND FITTINGS 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

TENDER NO   : 7 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIRE DEPARTMENT UNIFORM 

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

TENDER NO   : 8 

DESCRIPTION   : ACCOMODATION AND TRAVELLING  

DATE    : 21/10/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

3. Amended Recline Various prices per item 

4. Cinga Advertising Various prices per item 

5. Buybelle Instant Solutions Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Hedraweb Investments Various prices per item 

2. Ideal value & engineers sales(Msondili) Various prices per item 

3. Numblink GHT Various prices per item 

4. Signs unlimited Various prices per item 

5. Siya Green village Various prices per item 

6.  Liyasakha Trading and Construction Various prices per item 

7. Makana Development Trust Various prices per item 

8. Premier Pipe Supply Various prices per item 

9. Valotone Various prices per item 

10 Ndyebo Construction Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. AF freeshare Various prices per item 

2. Sparks and Ellis Various prices per item 

3. Amended Redime trading projects Various prices per item 

4. Dew mach Branding solutions Various prices per item 

5. Ndyebo Construction Various prices per item 

NO NAME OF COMPANY 2 ENVELOPE  SYSTEM 

1. Coega Corporate travel 2 ENVELOPES  SUBMITTED 

2. Harvey world 2 ENVELOPES SUBMITTED 

3. Tourist Travel Services 2 ENVELOPES SUBMITTED 

4. Willards travel ( only one envelope) 1 ENVELOPE SUBMITTED 

5. XL Aloe Travel 2 ENVELOPES SUBMITTED 



Bidders who submitted 1 envelope were automatically disqualified 

TENDER NO   : MLM /2016-17/INFRA/001 

DESCRIPTION   : ALICEDALE ROADS AND STORM WATER IMPROVEMENT 

TRANSRIVER AND MANDELA ROAD 

DATE    : 06/12/2016 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

TENDER NO   : 14/2016 

DESCRIPTION   : DISPOSAL  OF SINGLE RESIDENTIAL SITES – OATLANDS NORTH 

DATE    : 18/01/2017 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

6.  Ceida Travels (Only one envelope) 1 ENVELOPE SUBMITTED 

7. Thavalerie Travelling 2 ENVELOPES SUBMITTED 

8. Siyawel travelling 2 ENVELOPES SUBMITTED 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Bravery logistics (PTY) LTD 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

2. Razz Civils / Amadwala JV 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

3. Actebis CC T/A G-Man Construction 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

4. LRC Civils CC 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

5. Rudcor Contractors 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

6.  Ekene Investments 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

7. Malk I Africa 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

8. Iviwe Engineering Solutions  2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

9. Tshevula Civils 2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Thantaswa Kamana          ERF 6259 R 320 000.00 

2. Mandisa Koliti                   ERF 6252 R 320 000.00 

3. Jerome Koliti                     ERF 6258  R 320 000.00 

4. Thembalethu Koliti            ERF 6255 R 320 000.00 

5. Fundile Dyakala                ERF 6254 R 294 000.00 

6.  Lwazi Kamana                  ERF 6254 R 320 000.00 

7. Nandile Mtywaru               ERF 6262 R 250 000.00 

8. Angame Ngcebetsha          ERF 6257 R 250 000.00 

9. Mlini Nhanha                     ERF 6251 R300 000.00 

10. Marcus Peter Maroon       ERF 6250 R 80 000.00 

11. Sibongile Mvusa               ERF 1678 R 318 540.00 

12. Nomathamsanqa Skweyiya              ERF 6254 R 300 000.00 

13. Zukiswa Pinini                  ERF 6251 R 280 000.00 

14. Ntombentsha Maka          ERF 6254 R 320 000.00 



 

 

TENDER NO   : 15/2016 

DESCRIPTION   : DISPOSAL  OF SINGLE RESIDENTIAL SITES – OATLANDS NORTH 

DATE    : 18/01/2017 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

TENDER NO   : MLM/2016-17/MM/003 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT 

DATE    : 11/01/2017 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

This Tender has been Re-Advertised due to Non- Response 

 

TENDER NO   : MLM/2016-17/CSS/001 

DESCRIPTION   : Supply and Delivery of (4x30m3) Containers 

DATE                                    : 23/01/2017  

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Otto Ntshebe                              ERF1354 R 150 000.00 

2. Yolisa V Koliti                             ERF 1369 R 170 000.00 

3. Sibongile Mvusa                         ERF 1356 R 180 502.00 

4. Nomathamsanqa Skweyiya        ERF 1354 R 160 000.00 

5. Linda Eunice Futuse Salimani    ERF 1356 R 180 000.00 

6.  Ray Daniels                                 ERF 1356 R 165 000.00 

7. Sibongile Mvusa                          ERF 1354 R 171 582.00 

8. Ray Daniels                                 ERF 1356 R 165 000.00 

9. Gcobani Zondani                         ERF 1362 R 100 000.00 

10. Mandisi Pinini                              ERF 1361 R 150 000.00 

11. Sibongile Mvusa                          ERF 1359 R 161 240.00 

12. Sibongile Mvusa                          ERF 1360 R 165 452.00 

13. Anga Malibongwe Ngcabeshe    ERF 1369 R 150 000.00 

14. Thanduxolo Gqeke                      ERF 1356 R 155 000.00 

15. Sibongile Mvusa                          ERF 1362 R 168 512.00 

16. Zibaya Trading (PTY) LTD          ERF 1359 R 158 000.00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Trolley & Bin (PTY) LTD R 364 800.00 



 

This Tender has been Re-Advertised due to non-responsiveness 

 

TENDER NO   : MLM/2016-17/MM/003 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MAKANA LIBRARY I.T EQUIPMENT 

DATE                                    : 23/02/2017  

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

This Tender has been Re-Advertised due to non-responsiveness 

 

TENDER NO   : MLM/2016-17/CSS/001 

DESCRIPTION   : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X30m3 CONTAINERS 

DATE    : 10/03/2017 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

 

 

TENDER NO   : MLM/2016-17/INFRA/002 

DESCRIPTION   : ALICEDALE ROADS AND STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS IN                     

TRANSRIVIER AND MANDELA PARK PHASE 2     

DATE    : 26/04/2017 

CLOSING TIME   : 12h00 

2. I Bini (PTY) LTD R374 604.00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Data Centrix R 256 799.75 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Mandila Trading R 695 000.00 

2. Benfield Services R 94 683.84 

3. Masakhe Enterprises R 385 398.00 

4. Mazwi Dingana- Trailors R 406 840.00 

5. Trolley & Bin R 364 800.00 

6. Ibini R 374 604.00 

NO NAME OF COMPANY  AMOUNT 

1. Liyasakha Trading 2 Envelopes 

2. Zipho Zethu cc 2 Envelopes 

3. Echo BAU (PTY)LTD 2 Envelopes 

4. Zedek Trading 2 Envelopes 



Bidder with 1 envelope was automatically disqualified 

 

 

5. Luqaqambo Civil Construction 2 Envelopes 

6. Sobuza Investments 2 Envelopes 

7. P.E Qwesha Business Enterprise 1 Envelope 

8. Thalami Civils (PTY) LTD 2 Envelopes 


